made out in the name of Tenacre Foundation, is held for safe keeping in the safe at Tenacre. 

This gift was accompanied by the following letter: 

December 31, 1953 

Board of Trustees 
Tenacre Foundation 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

I hand you herewith, as an unrestricted gift for the purposes of Tenacre Foundation, 
certificates totaling five thousand six hundred (5600) shares of the $5.00 par value 
common capital stock … which has been transferred from my name into the name of 
Tenacre Foundation. 

Sincerely yours,  

The gift was valued at $75,000. It was voted that the entire amount be placed in the Building